
2024 Wyilie Bulldogs

Varsity Football Schedule
Date Opponent Site Time Special Event
8/23 Abilene Shotwell 7:00 Scrimmage
8/30 Brownwood Brownwood 7:30
9/6 Lubbock Monterey Wylie 7:00
9/12 Lubbock Coronado Lubbock 7:00
9/20 Stephenville Wylie 7:00 Homecoming / Parent Night
9/27 W.F. Legacy  * Wylie 7:00
10/4 Abilene Cooper  * Shotwell 7:00
10/11 Amarillo Palo Duro  * Wylie 7:00
10/18 W.F. Memorial  * Wichita Falls 7:00 * District 2 -5A-II Game
10/25 Bye
11/1 Lubbock Cooper  * Wylie 7:00 Band Night
11/8 Plainview  * Plainview 7:00

JV Football Schedule
Date Opponent Site Time
8/23 Abilene Shotwell 6:00
8/29 Brownwood Wylie 6:30
9/5 Lubbock Monterey Lubbock 6:30
9/11 Lubbock Coronado Wylie 6:30
9/19 Stephenville Stephenville 6:30
9/26 W.F. Legacy  * Wichita Falls 5:30
10/3 Abilene Cooper  * Wylie 6:30
10/10 Amarillo Palo Duro  * Amarillo 4:00
10/17 W.F. Memorial  * Wylie 5:30
10/24 Bye
10/31 Lubbock Cooper  * Lubbock 5:00
11/7 Plainview  * Wylie 6:00

9th Grade Purple Football Schedule
Date Opponent Site Time
8/23 Abilene Shotwell Annex 5:00
8/29 Brownwood Wylie 5:00
9/5 Lubbock Monterey Wylie 6:30
9/11 Lubbock Coronado Lubbock 6:30
9/19 Stephenville Wylie 6:30
9/26 W.F. Legacy  * Wylie 5:30
10/3 Abilene Cooper  * Cooper H.S. 6:30
10/10 Amarillo Palo Duro  * Wylie 4:00
10/17 W.F. Memorial  * Wichita Falls 5:30
10/24 Bye
10/31 Lubbock Cooper  * Wylie 5:30
11/7 Plainview  * Plainview 4:30

9th Grade Gold Football Schedule
Date Opponent Site Time
8/23 Abilene Shotwell Annex 5:00
8/29 Brownwood Brownwood 4:00
9/5 Lubbock Monterey Wylie 5:00
9/11 Lubbock Coronado Lubbock 5:00
9/19 Stephenville Wylie 5:00
9/26 W.F. Legacy  * Wylie 4:00
10/3 Abilene Cooper  * Cooper H.S. 5:00
10/10 Amarillo Palo Duro  * Wylie 4:00
10/17 W.F. Memorial  * Wichita Falls 4:00
10/24 Bye
10/31 Lubbock Cooper  * Wylie 4:00
11/7 Plainview  * Plainview 4:30 8/2 - 1:32pm


